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Preamble. 

Short title. 

Issne and 
application of 
!2,409,780. 

No. 7. Northern Territory (Administration) (No. 2). 1931. 

"(3.) Until other provision is made by or under any law of the 
Commonwealth-

(a) all other Courts of Justice in existence in North Australia 
or Central Australia shall .continue in the Territory as 
Courts of the Territory; and 

(b) the jurisdiction, practice and procedure of any Court which 
continues in pursuance of this section in the Territory 
shall continue as the jurisdiction, practice and procedure 
of that Court.". 

SUPPLY (NO. 1) 1931-32. 

No. 8 of 1931. 

An Act to grant and apply a sum out of the 
Consolidated Revenue Fund fot the service 
of the year ending the thirtieth day of June 
One thousand nme hundred and thirty-two. 

[Assented to 27th June, 1931. 

BE it enacted by the King's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate 
and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of 

Australia, for the purpose of appropriating the grant originated in 
the House of Representatives, as follows :-

1. This Act may be cited as the Supply Act (No. 1) 1931-32. 

2. There shall and may be issued and applied for or towards 
making good the supply hereby granted to His Majesty for the 
service of the year ending the thirtieth day of June One thousand 
nine hundred and thirty-two, the sum of Two million four hundred 
and nine thousand seven hundred and eighty pounds out of the 
Consolidated Revenue Fund for the purposes and services expressed in 
the Schedule to this Act, and the Treasurer is hereby authorized and 
empowered to issue and apply the moneys authorized to be issued 
and applied. 

""~ 

Sum available 3. The said sum shall be available to satisfy the warrants under 
for the pnrposes 
!et forth in the hand of the Governor-General in respect of any purposes and 
Schedule. services set forth in the said Schedule. 
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4. No moneys shall be expended under the authority of this Act 
after the thirtieth day of June One thousand nine hundred and 
thirty-two. 

ABSTRACT OF THE SCHEDULE TO WHICH THIS ACT 
REFERS. 

Part t.-Departments and Services-Other than Business 
Undertakings and Territories of the Commonwealth. 

The Parliament 
Prime Minister's Department £48,940 

Deduct amount payable from Science and Industry 
Investigation Trust Account 12,710 

The Department of the Treasury 
The Attorney-General's Department 
The Department of Home Affairs 
The Department of Defence 
The Department of Trade and Customs 
The Department of Works 
The Department of Health 
The Department of Markets 
The Department of Transport .. 
Miscellaneous Services 
War Services 

Total PART 1 

Part 2.-Business Undertakings. 

Commonwealth Railways 
Postmaster-General's Department 

Total PART 2 

Part 3.-Territories of the Commonwealth. 

North Australia 
:Jentral Australia 
Federal Capital Territory 
Papua 
N"ew Guinea 
N"orfolk Island 

:l.efunds of Revenue •. 
idvance to the Treasurer 

Total PART 3 

Total 

Total. 

£ 

5,970 

36,230 
54,090 
15,070 
20,490 

309,830 
49,740 
41,300 
10,850 
8,850 

21,740 
3,150 

102,200 

679,510 

50,170 
784,840 

835,010 

8,500 
1,370 

16,390 
15,500 
2,500 
1,000 

45,260 

1,559,780 
lOO,DOO 
750,000 

2,409,780 
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Limit of period 
of RpendtW8. 


