- "(3.) Until other provision is made by or under any law of the Commonwealth-
 - (a) all other Courts of Justice in existence in North Australia or Central Australia shall continue in the Territory as Courts of the Territory; and
 - (b) the jurisdiction, practice and procedure of any Court which continues in pursuance of this section in the Territory shall continue as the jurisdiction, practice and procedure of that Court.".

SUPPLY (No. 1) 1931-32.

No. 8 of 1931.

An Act to grant and apply a sum out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund for the service of the year ending the thirtieth day of June One thousand nine hundred and thirty-two.

[Assented to 27th June, 1931.

Preamble.

BE it enacted by the King's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate and the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Australia, for the purpose of appropriating the grant originated in the House of Representatives, as follows:—

Short title.

1. This Act may be cited as the Supply Act (No. 1) 1931-32.

Issue and application of £2,409,780.

2. There shall and may be issued and applied for or towards making good the supply hereby granted to His Majesty for the service of the year ending the thirtieth day of June One thousand nine hundred and thirty-two, the sum of Two million four hundred and nine thousand seven hundred and eighty pounds out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund for the purposes and services expressed in the Schedule to this Act, and the Treasurer is hereby authorized and empowered to issue and apply the moneys authorized to be issued and applied.

Sum available for the purposes set forth in Schedule. 3. The said sum shall be available to satisfy the warrants under the hand of the Governor-General in respect of any purposes and services set forth in the said Schedule. 4. No moneys shall be expended under the authority of this Act after the thirtieth day of June One thousand nine hundred and thirty-two.

ABSTRACT OF THE SCHEDULE TO WHICH THIS ACT REFERS.

Part 1.—Departments and Services—Other than Business Undertakings and Territories of the Commonwealth.						Total.
						£
The Parliament Prime Minister's Departmen Deduct amount payable	··· t ·· e froi	 n Science	and In	 dustry	£48,940	5,970
Investigation Tru			••	•••	12,710	00.000
The Department of the Treas The Attorney-General's Department of Home Af The Department of Defence The Department of Trade an		 nt	••	• •		36,230 54,090 15,070
	ffairs	••	•••	••		20,490
	d Cus	toms	• •	••	::	309,830 49,740
The Department of Works	••	••	••	••		41,300
The Department of Health The Department of Markets	• •	• •	• • •	• • •	::	10,850 8,850
The Department of Transpor	t	•••	•••	••	••	21,740
Miscellaneous Services War Services	• •	• •	• • •	• • •		3,150 102,200
	7	Total Part	1		-	679,510
Part 2.—	Busine	ess Undert	akings.			
Commonwealth Railways Postmaster-General's Depart	 ment	••	••	••	••	50,170 78 4,84 0
		Total Par	т 2	••	.	835,010
Part 3.—Terri	tories	of the Co	ommonwe	alth.		
North Australia Central Australia	• •	••	••			8,500 1,370
Federal Capital Territory	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•••	•••	• ••	::	16,390
Papua New Guinea	••	• • •	• • •	••		15,500 $2,500$
Norfolk Island	• • •	•••	•••	•••	::	1,000
	7	Total PAR	г3		[45,260
Refunds of Revenue Advance to the Treasurer	••	••	••		••	1,559,780 100,000 750,000
	ŋ	otal			-	2,409,780